Catnic - A Tata Steel Enterprise
Standard Duty Steel Lintel
CG90/125
Steel lintel for use in 90mm standard duty masonry cavity wall construction,
designed to support typical masonry, timber floor and roof loads found in
most buildings and suitable for fairfaced inner leaf masonry. Open back
profile allows masonry to be built up continuously on both outer and inner
leaf. Manufactured from galvanised steel, supplied fully insulated, with integral
plaster key and Catnic's signature black powder coating
Wall Construction CAVITY WALL
Inner Leaf 125-140
Outer Leaf 100-102
Cavity 90-105
Loading Conditions STANDARD DUTY
Specification
Product Code Standard Length (mm) SWL (kN) 1:1/3:1 Weight (kg) Nominal Height (mm)
CG90/1250900 900 12 7.63 137
CG90/1251200 1200 12 10.22 137
CG90/1251500 1500 17 12.06 137
CG90/1251800 1800 17 15.04 137
CG90/1252100 2100 20 20.23 188
CG90/1252400 2400 20 23.03 188
CG90/1252700 2700 26 36.43 220
CG90/1253000 3000 26 40.41 220
The SWL (safe working load) is based on the total UDL (uniform distributed load) over maximum span using 150mm end bearings.
Standard lengths are available in increments of 300mm at lengths up to 3000mm.
All ratios are shown inner to outer
Note: Whilst the above information is intended to offer general guidance regarding typical applications, it